

1700 Farnam Street, Suite 1500 - Omaha, NE 68102 - 402.344.0500 - www.bairdholm.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Christopher R. Hedican Inducted as Fellow in The American College of Trial Lawyers

March 11, 2024 (OMAHA, Neb.) – Congratulations to Baird Holm Managing Partner Christopher R. Hedican who has been named a Fellow of the American College of Trial Lawyers, one of the premier legal associations in North America.

Founded in 1950, the College is composed of the best of the trial bar from the United States and Canada. Fellowship in the College is extended by invitation only and only after careful investigation, to those experienced trial lawyers of diverse backgrounds, who have mastered the art of advocacy and whose professional careers have been marked by the highest standards of ethical conduct, professionalism, civility and collegiality. Lawyers must have a minimum of fifteen years trial experience before they can be considered for Fellowship.

Chris was named Baird Holm's Managing Partner in May 2021, and has been a member of the firm's Executive Committee since 2017. His practice focuses on defending all types of employment claims, including discrimination, wrongful termination, retaliation, employment torts and public policy claims. A substantial part of his practice includes non-compete, business tort, trade secret and fiduciary litigation. He also regularly handles litigation involving self-funded ERISA benefit plans, fully insured benefit plans and third party administrators. Such claims involve equitable subrogation and benefit denial. He regularly defends cases in state and federal courts for firm clients throughout the country, but particularly in the Midwest.

Membership in the College cannot exceed one percent of the total lawyer population of any state or province, and there are currently approximately 5,800 members in the United States and Canada. The College maintains and seeks to improve the standards of trial practice, professionalism, ethics, and the administration of justice through education and public statements on independence of the judiciary, trial by jury, respect for the rule of law, access to justice, and fair and just representation of all parties to legal proceedings. The College is thus able to speak with a balanced voice on important issues affecting the legal profession and the administration of justice.

About Baird Holm LLP

Baird Holm LLP's integrated team of 100 attorneys, licensed in 23 states, is committed to connecting each of its valued clients to the positive outcomes they seek. With extensive and diverse expertise, Baird Holm leverages each attorney's skills to respond efficiently to its clients' local, regional, national, and international legal needs. As it celebrated its 150th anniversary in 2023, Baird Holm proudly represents public and private companies, individuals, private funds and other investors, financial institutions, governmental entities, and nonprofit organizations. Learn more at www.bairdholm.com.

###

For more information, contact Meredith Williams at 402.636.8259 or <u>mwilliams@bairdholm.com</u>.